the 5th of August, 1940, and he paid Rs. 101 as earnest 
money. In the receipt granted by the vendor for this 
earnest money, the terms of the agreement are thus 
set out:-

"Received with thanks from Babu Bejoy Krishna 
Roy of 28 Tollygunge · Circular Road, Tollygunge, 
the sum of Rs. 101 (Rupees one hundred and one only) 
as earnest money having agreed to sell to him or his 
nominee 5 K. more or less in plot No. 76 on 20 and 30 
ft. Road in Premises'No. Lake Colony Scheme No. 1, 
Southern Block at the average rate of Rs. 1,000 
(Rupees one thousand only) per Cotta.